Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Interface assignments
Order guide
X1 - logic and power X2 - Ethernet X4 - Analog Out (LES 36/VC, LES 36/VC6)
Pin No. Signal Color Pin No. Signal Color Pin No. Signal Explanation Color
1 +24VDC WH 1 Tx+ YE 1 n.c. Not connected BN
2 InAct (activation) BN 2 Rx+ WH 2 4-20mA Analog current output WH
3 GND GN 3 Tx- OR 3 AGND Reference potential BU
4 OutReady (ready) YE 4 Rx- BU 4 1-10V Analog voltage output BK
5 InTrig (trigger) GY 4-pin M12 socket, D coded 5 FE Functional earth GY
6 OutCas (cascading) PK 5-pin M12 socket, A coded
7 Do not connect BU X3 - logic (LES 36/VC6 only)
8 Do not connect RD Pin No. Signal Color X4 - PROFIBUS (only LES 36/PB)
8-pin M12 plug, A coded 1 Out4 WH Pin No. Signal Explanation Color
2 Out3 BN 1 VP +5VDC termin.
3 GND GN 2 A RxD/TxD-N GN
4 Out2 YE 3 DGND Reference potential
5 Out1 GY 4 B RxD/TxD-P RD
6 InSel3 1)
1) The three InSel1-3 switching inputs are used to select inspection tasks 0-7. "000" means inspection task 0, "001" inspection task 1, etc. The
changeover time between two inspection tasks is < 100ms
PK 5 FE Functional earth
7 InSel2 1) BU 5-pin M12 socket, B coded
8 InSel1 1) RD
8-pin M12 socket, A coded
Part no. Designation Line Range Sensor
50111326 LES 36/VC with analog voltage and current output
50111333 LES 36/VC6 with analog voltage and current output and binary inputs/outputs
50111327 LES 36/PB with PROFIBUS DP/DPV1 (the Y adapter is necessary for connecting the sensor , see accessories)
LES 36 Light section sensor for object measurement
LES 36… - 03 2013/03
Configuration - Establish connection to PC
The LES is configured via a PC using the LESsoft program before it is integrated into the process control.

The current version of the GSD file LEUZE403.GSD for the LES 36/PB can be found on the Leuze website at
Download -> detect -> Measuring sensors.
Part no. Type designation Description
50104181 KB PB-2000-BA M12 socket for BUS IN, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 2m
50104180 KB PB-5000-BA M12 socket for BUS IN, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 5m
50104179 KB PB-10000-BA M12 socket for BUS IN, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 10m
50104188 KB PB-2000-SA M12 connector for BUS OUT, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 2m
50104187 KB PB-5000-SA M12 connector for BUS OUT, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 5m
50104186 KB PB-10000-SA M12 connector for BUS OUT, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 10m
50104097 KB PB-2000-SBA M12 connector + M12 socket for PROFIBUS, axial connector, cable length 2m
50104098 KB PB-5000-SBA M12 connector + M12 socket for PROFIBUS, axial connector, cable length 5m
50104099 KB PB-10000-SBA M12 connector + M12 socket for PROFIBUS, axial connector, cable length 10m
Part no. Type designation Description
50038539 TS 02-4-SA M12 M12 connector with integrated terminating resistor for BUS OUT
Part no. Type designation Description
50109834 KDS BUS OUT M12-T-5P M12 T-connector for BUS OUT
B or P
A or N
B or P
A or N
B or P
Contact
M12 connector
M12 socket
Signal Color
1 n.c.
2 A / N green
3 n.c.
4 B / P red
5 n.c.
Screw connection Shield bright
M12 socket
(B coded)
M12 connector
(B coded)
LES 36